

Issued: June 1, 2022

BEFORE THE PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

UM 2040

In the Matter of

PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION OF OREGON

STAFF,

Staff investigation into the Oregon Universal

Service Fund.

WORKSHOP NOTICE

DATE: June 16, 2022

TIME: 1:00 PM-4:00 PM (or until finished)

LOCATION: Zoom Meeting

https://opuc-state-or-

us.zoom.us/j/83195408027?pwd=NEpvOGdZaEZ5TC92RGQ1UjJhZUk5UT09

Meeting ID: 831 9540 8027 Passcode: sx%@9pwpHJ

One tap mobile

+19712471195,,83195408027#,,,,*7443795918# US (Phoenix)

Dial by your location

+1 971 247 1195 US (Portland) Meeting ID: 831 9540 8027 Passcode: 7443795918

MEETING INFORMATION:

Staff of the Public Utility Commission of Oregon is convening a workshop to discuss the calculation of disbursements from the Oregon Universal Service Fund.

Who Might be Interested in Attending?

- Contributors to the Oregon Universal Service Fund (OUSF);
- Interconnected VoIP providers that serve Oregon;
- Wireless providers;
- Broadband and Cable providers;



- Associations that represent contributors to the Oregon Universal Service Fund and/or Interconnected VoIP, Wireless, Broadband, Cable providers that serve Oregon;
- Public interest advocates and coalitions; and
- Members of the Public.

Planned Agenda

- Introductions
- Staff Summary of the calculation process and components
- Roundtable discussion of the process and components
- Staff Next steps

Staff Contact

Nicola Peterson | 201 High Street SE | Salem, OR 97301 | P.O. Box 1088, 97308-1088 Voice: 503.586.9531 | FAX:503-378-5505 | Nicola.Peterson@puc.oregon.gov